

\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 375/2015 and CM APPL. 10153/2015 (Stay)

JAGDISH CHUGH

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. D.S. Kauntae, proxy counsel for
Dr. Kanchan Chawla, Adv.

versus

SATYAPAL CHUGH & ANR

..... Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

MR. R. GOPALAN, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **04.11.2015**

Notice, in terms of last order, could not be issued to respondent no. 2/DDA for want of process fee.

Today, proxy counsel appears for the appellant states that as per his instructions settlement talks are still going on between the parties.

At his request, adjourned to 09.12.2015.

In the meantime, on the appellant taking steps within two weeks, issue notice to respondent no. 2/DDA, by ordinary process as well as by speed post, returnable on 09.12.2015.

Affidavit of service along with the tracking report of the postal authority be filed atleast a week in advance of the next date of hearing.

REGISTRAR

NOVEMBER 04, 2015/cl