

\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 375/2015 and CM APPL. 10153/2015 (Stay)

JAGDISH CHUGH Appellant

Through: Ms. Kanchan Chawla, Adv.

versus

SATYAPAL CHUGH & ANR Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

MR. RAMESH CHAND, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **09.12.2015**

Notice could not be issued to respondent no. 2/DDA for want of process fee.

Today counsel appearing for the appellant states that as per instructions settlement talks are still going between the parties.

The matter is already listed before Hon'ble Court on 11.12.2015.

List the matter before Hon'ble Court on 11.12.2015, the date already fixed.

REGISTRAR

DECEMBER 09, 2015/cl