



\$~R-570

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 375/2015 & CM APPL. 10153/2015**

JAGDISH CHUGH

.....Appellant

Through: Dr. Kanchan Chawla, Advocate.

versus

SATYAPAL CHUGH & ANR

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

11.12.2024

1. There is no appearance on behalf of the respondents.
2. Let Court notice be issued to the respondents and their counsel, returnable on the next date of hearing.
3. List this appeal in the category of '*Regulars*' on 14.04.2025.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

DECEMBER 11, 2024

nc