



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 375/2015 & CM APPL. 10153/2015

JAGDISH CHUGH

.....Appellant

Through: Dr. Kanchan Chawla, Advocate
Mob: 9811868363

versus

SATYAPAL CHUGH & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Arjun Pant, Advocate for DDA.
Mob: 9811071260

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

27.08.2025

1. It is not possible to hear the present matter today, on account of part heard matters being heard.
2. Re-notify on 12th January, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

AUGUST 27, 2025/SK