



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 375/2015

JAGDISH CHUGHAppellant
Through: Dr. Kanchan Chawla, Advocate
versus

SATYAPAL CHUGH & ANRRespondent
Through: Mr. Arjun Pant, Advocate for
DDA

CORAM: MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **06.01.2026**
CM APPL.476/2026 (u/O XXII Rule 4 CPC moved by
appellant for bringing on record the LR's of R-1)

5. Notice.
6. Mr. Arjun Pant, Advocate appears and accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.2-DDA. Let complete set of present application be supplied to learned counsel for respondent No.2 within two weeks, who may file reply, if any, to application within four weeks thereafter.
7. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed before the next date.
8. On taking steps within a week, issue notice to proposed LR's of deceased respondent No.1, as mentioned in para 3 of the application, by all permissible modes including electronic mode, returnable on 28.04.2026. Notice will indicate that reply to application be filed before the next date.

REGISTRAR

JANUARY 6, 2026/vk