



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 375/2015 & CM APPL. 10153/2015, CM APPL. 476/2026**

JAGDISH CHUGH

.....Appellant

Through: **Dr. Kanchan Rameshchandra Chawla,**
Advocate.

versus

SATYAPAL CHUGH & ANR

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

12.01.2026

1. The matter is listed before the Joint Registrar on 28th April 2026, for consideration of an application filed by the appellant to bring on record the legal representatives (LRs) of the respondent no.1.
2. The matter may be listed by the Joint Registrar before the Court after the aforesaid LRs have been impleaded.

AMIT BANSAL, J

JANUARY 12, 2026

Vivek/-