



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 375/2015

JAGDISH CHUGH

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Kanchan Rameshchandra
Chawla, Advs.

versus

SATYAPAL CHUGH & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Arjun Pant, Adv. for
R2/DDA. Mob: 9811071260.

CORAM: SH. ARUN KISHORE SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

28.04.2026

%

CM APPL. 476/2026

1. Legal heir 1(A) Ms. Jaya Chhabriya stands served and has put in appearance through VC. She prays for four weeks' time to file reply.
2. On taking steps by the appellant within one week, issue notice to proposed LR no. 1(B) Ms. Bina Pani, as per amended memo, by all permissible modes including electronic mode, returnable on 16.09.2026.
3. Notice will indicate that reply to the application be filed before the next date.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 28, 2026/nm